OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.	United States-Patent and Trade	
To the Director of the U. S. Pi 1034159	38 Johed documents on the new address (es	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
VIZIONWARE, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
VIZIORIVANIE, IIIO.		
	Name: Square 1 Bank	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Att: Jennifer Howard	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 406 Blackwell St. Suite 240	
Corporation- State: Deleware	***************************************	
Other	City: Durham	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: NC	
	Country: US Zip: 27701	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) February 28, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domination representative designation is attached: Yes	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from as	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	id identification or description of the Trademark	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78417956, 77016200, 77016141, 77016075, 77016072,	8. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
77016065, 77016055, 77016042		
SEE EXHIBIT C ATTACHED C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached?	
SEE EXHIBIT C ATTACHED	2 Date II Application of Legistration (damper is any	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Jennifer Howard		
Internal Address: Square 1 Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 406 Blackwell St.	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed	
Suite 240	- Li cilcosed	
City: <u>Durham</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: NC Zip: 27701	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 919-314-3123	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 919-314-3110	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3822	
	Authorized User Name <u>Jennifer Howard</u>	
	1	
Email Address: <u>Jhoward@square1bank.com</u>	F/16/07	
Email Address: Jhoward@square1bank.com 9. Signature: Signature	5/16/07 Date	
Email Address: <u>Jhoward@square1bank.com</u>	- Control of the Cont	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0011

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of February 28, 2007 by and between SOUARE 1 BANK ("Bank") and VIZIONWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement and all other agreements now existing or hereafter arising between Grantor and Bank, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement and under any other agreement now existing or hereafter arising between Grantor and Bank, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

Grantor represents and warrants that Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Grantor has registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument.

GT\6517786.2 358756-131

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:

12708 Riata Vista Circle Suite A-115 Austin, Texas 78727

Attn: Chief Executive Officer

Address of Bank:

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240 Crowe Building Durham, NC 27701

Attn: Manager

GRANTOR:

VIZIONWARE, INC.

BANK:

By:

SQUARE I BANK

Ву:

Title:

(236517786.2 348736-131

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0013

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description Registration Number Registration Date		7.		100.000	É
Description	I		, -	Registration Date	
1 TOTO					

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	<u>Date</u>
Reduced EMI using multiple noise sources	20050105592	5/19/05
Noise source synchronization for power spread signals	20050105591	5/19/05
Reduction EMI using transmission offsets	20050105590	5/19/05
Reduced EMI in parallel transmissions	20050100080	5/12/05
Reduced EMI device and method thereof	20050084021	4/21/05
Method and system of reducing electromagnetic interference emissions	10357255	2/3/03
1009-0001-US (Application) - co-owned with U of H	10/357,255	02-03-2003
1009-0001-WO (Application) - co-owned with U of H	PCT/US2003/003263	02-04-2003
1009-0003-US (Application)	11/003,882	12-03-2004
1009-0004-US (Application)	11/004,154	12-03-2004
1009-0005-US (Application)	11/003,986	12-03-2004
1009-0006-US (Application)	11/004,423	12-03-2004
1009-0007-US (Application)	11/003,074	12-03-2004
1009-0008-WO (Application)	PCT/US2005/043349	12-01-2005
1009-0009-P2-US (Application)	60/810,980	06-05-2006
1009-0010-US (Application)	11/436,294	05-18-2006
1009-0016-US (Application)	11/519,192	09-11-2006
1009-0016-WO (Application)	PCT/US2006/60611	11-07-2006
1009-0017-US (Application)	11/519,235	09-11-2006
1009-0018-US (Application)	11/519,210	09-11-2006
1009-0019-US (Application)	11/518,862	09-11-2006
1009-0020-US (Application)	11/519,237	09-11-2006

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
X-EMI	78417956	5/13/04
VizionWare	77016200	10/6/06
Hi WIREZ	77016141	10/6/06
SEE WHAT YOU'RE MISSING	77016075	10/6/06
PERFECTEYE	77016072	10/6/06
CLEAREYE	77016065	10/6/06
HI-WIREZ	77016055	10/6/06
VIZIONWARE	77016042	10/6/06

GT\6517786.2 358756-131

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0016